© 2017 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 08/30/17
Thyristors
Surface Mount – 200V - 600V  >   MAC08BT1, MAC08MT1
•	 Sensitive Gate Trigger Current in Four Trigger Modes
•	 Blocking Voltage to 600 Volts
•	 Glass Passivated Surface for Reliability and Uniformity

3 Gate
4 Main Terminal 2
Ordering Information
Device Package Type Shipping
MAC08BT1 SOT−223 1000 / Tape & Reel
MAC08BT1G SOT−223
(Pb−Free) 1000 / Tape & Reel
MAC08MT1 SOT−223 1000 / Tape & Reel
MAC08MT1G SOT−223
(Pb−Free) 1000 / Tape & Reel
4
CASE 318E
STYLE 11